RA/28000, RA/28300
● Rugged tie rod construction
● Polyurethane seals ensure efficient low friction opera-
tion and long life
● Comprehensive range of standard mountings
● Magnet piston models provide a more compact instal-
lation and reduce costs
● Ideal for a wide range of industrial applications
Pneumatic Cylinders
ISO 6431, VDMA 24562 and NFE 49-003-1
Non-magnetic and Magnetic, Single Acting
∅ 32 to 100 mm
Ordering Information
To order a basic 80 mm bore cylinder, sprung in
with a 50 mm stroke quote: RA/28080/50
To order a basic 100 mm bore cylinder, sprung
out with a 100 mm stroke and magnetic piston
quote: RA/28310/M/100
To order mounting brackets refer to appropriate
cylinder mounting table.
Order magnetically operated switches separately.
Accessories See page
Switches QM/31, QM/32 N 4.3.021.01
Switches QM/132 N 4.3.025.01
Switches QM/33, QM/34 N 4.3.051.01
Switches QM/134 N 4.3.055.01
12/95 N/UK 1.4.101.01
Non-magnetic piston Magnetic piston
Technical Data
Medium:
Compressed air, filtered, lubricated or non-lubricated
Standard:
ISO 6431, VDMA 24562, NFE 49-003-1 and corresponding BS
Note: The basic length of the single acting version is slightly longer than its
double acting equivalent.
Operation:
RA/28000 Single acting, adjustable cushioning, sprung in
RA/28000/M Single acting, magnetic piston, adjustable
cushioning, sprung in
RA/28300 Single acting, adjustable cushioning, sprung out
RA/28300/M Single acting, magnetic piston, adjustable
cushioning, sprung out
Operating Pressure:
2 to 10 bar
Operating Temperature:
-20°C* to +80˚C max.
*Consult our Technical Service for use below +2°C
Cylinder Diameters:
32, 40, 50, 63, 80, 100 mm
Standard Strokes:
25, 50, 80, 100 mm
Non-standard Strokes:
Non-standard strokes available (250 mm max.)
Materials:
Stainless steel (Martensitic) piston rod and tie rods, anodised alu-
minium barrel, diecast aluminium end covers, polyurethane pis-
ton seals and  piston rod seals, nitrile rubber ‘O’-rings.
Alternative Cylinders:
See page N/UK 1.4.101.02
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
For your local Norgren Technical Sales Centre phone 0345 662266. For your local Norgren Distributor phone 0345 227777.
IMI Norgren Limited, PO Box 22, Eastern Avenue, Lichfield, Staffordshire WS13 6SB
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
For your local Norgren Technical Sales Centre phone 0345 662266. For your local Norgren Distributor phone 0345 227777.
IMI Norgren Limited, PO Box 22, Eastern Avenue, Lichfield, Staffordshire WS13 6SB
RA/28000, RA/28300
RA/28000 RA/28300
Theoretical forces (N) Theoretical forces (N) Cushion length Initial cushion Air consumption (l/cm stroke)
at 6 bar at 6 bar volume at 6bar Torque max.
∅ Outstroke F 1 Instroke F 1 (mm) (cm 3) Outstroke Instroke Model (Nm)
32 392 50 324 50 19 12,3 0,056 0,048 RA/28032/N1, ../N2 0,5
40 648 60 528 60 22 20,7 0,088 0,074 RA/28040/N1, ../N2 1,0
50 1043 75 854 75 24 36 0,137 0,114 RA/28050/N1, ../N2 1,5
63 1735 75 1546 75 24 64 0,218 0,195 RA/28063/N1, ../N2 1,5
80 2795 130 2501 130 27 116 0,35 0,32 RA/28080/N1, ../N2 2,5
100 4492 130 4197 130 34 242 0,55 0,51 RA/28100/N1, ../N2 2,5
4/96N/UK 1.4.101.02